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Introduction 

'!he 1981 Student Profile oattains deroograFtlic data on students 

enrolled at wright State University for the Fall ()larter 1981. 

Infonnation is also included on degrees awarded for the previous year. 

Chly data of general interest to the university a.mruni.ty -were 

selected for publication. Persons interested in cbtaining additional 

infonnation may contact the Office of Student Information Systems, 120 

Millett Hall. 

wayne L. Peterson 
Director 

Sharon E. Landis 
Office Manager 
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FALL <J)ARTER 1981 


ENROLIMENT 


' 
Percentage <l1ange fran 
Students of total University Fall 1980 . 

Main cantpls 14,418 94.1 - 2.0 

Piqua Resident Credit 
Center 64 .4 

Western Ohio Brandl 
Canpls 904 5.9 + 8.9 

Total University 
(unduplicated) 15,327 - 2.0 

Full Time 8,485 55.4 + 2.9 

Part Time 6,842 44.6 - 7.5 . 

Men 7,510 49.0 - .9 . 

wanen 7,817 51.0 - 2.9 

Degree Students 

Students enrollerl in a specific graduate or 'UOOergraduate degree or 
certificate program 

Freshmen 3,495 Master• s Degree 2,199 

Sopharore 2,123 Ed. s. Degree 40 

Junior 2,067 M.D. Degree 373 

Senior 2,247 Psy. D. Degree 88 

Teacher Al.D. Degree ~34 
Certification 83 


Total Degree Students 12, 7 49 

83.2% of all students 


Change from Fall 1980 - .6% · 


Non-Degree Students 


Students oot enrollerl in a <Egree program but taking credit cnm;es. 

Credit will generally cg>ly t:CMard a degree. 


Undergraduate 1,652 


Graduate 926 


Total Non~ Students ?'578 

16.8% of all ·students 


Change frcim Fall 1980 - 8.1% 


1 
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·New Freshmen 
1981 High School 
Graduates 

Graduated 	Prior 
to 1981 

New Graduate and 
Professional Students 

Continuing Students 

(attended Spring or 

S\.1'111ler 1981) 


Reb.Irning Students 

(attended Wright 

State prior to 

Spring or Sumner 

1981) 


Transfer Students 

(atterded another 

College or Univ. ) 


FALL CUARTER 1981 

ENI'RANCE STATUS 

Non-
Degree Degree Total 

1,466 108 1,574 

238 213 451 

509 233 742 

8, 713 1,000 9, 713 

1,016 542 1,558 

806 482 1,288 

PeJ:cent of all Students 

10.3 

i.9 

4.8 

63.4 

10.2 

8.4 

RACE OF ALL S'IUDENTS 


(Classified according to Federal oampliance ~rting categories) 

Students Percent 	 Students Percent 

Asian 188 1.2 hnerican 
Black 878 5.7 Indian 25 .2 
Foreign 185 1.2 White 13,902 90.7 
Hispanic 104 .7 Unknc:Mn 45 .3 

Age of all Students 

Change' Fxan 
Students Percent Fall 1980~ 

Under 	 20 3,061 20.0 - 2.0% 
20-22 3,697 24.1 
23-29 4,478 29.2 - .5 
30-39 2,760 18.0 - 5.3 
40-49 979 6.4 ... 5.7 
50-59 293 1.9 
60-69 58 .4 - 6.5 
70+ 1 

44.1% of all students are 22 years of age or younger 
47.2% of all s~ents are between 23 and 39 years of age 

7 



WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY 

MAIN CAMPUS FALL 1981 


UNOERGRAOUATt ENROLLMENT 

B• •-s i n Pss 

24% Unlv. Div. 

8-J, Education 

22% Sci &Egr 

DISTRIBUTION BY MAJOR 

4% Nursing 



Graduate and Professional Enrollment 
Fall 1981 

Number 


Business & Administration 601 


Education & Human Services 1129 


Graduate Studies 76 


Liberal Arts 98 


Medicine 377 


Nursing 38 


Professional Psychology 88 


Science and Engineering 327 


Non Degree 926 


3660 


Enrollment bl Credit Hours 

Fal 1981 


Hours Undergraduate 


1-3 8.8% 


3 •. 5 - 6 13.6% 


6.5 - 8 	 7.3% 

8.5 - 11.5 	 6.0% 

12 	and above 64.2% 

Students Living on Campus 

Hamilton 
Hall 

Men 122 

Women 198 


TID 

Freshmen 184 

Sophomore 74, 

Junior 41 

Senior 19 

Graduate 2 


% 

16.4 

30.8 

2.0 

2.6 

10.3 

1.0 

2.4 

8.9 

25.3 

. Graduate 

36.1% 

30.7% 

7.6% 

5.4% 

20.2% 

University 
A2artments 

160 

125 

m 
135 


65 

41 

20 

14 
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University 
Ma.jor Division 

Undecided 366 
Account.arcy 172 
Business E<::xJn:mics 5 
Business (Mioor) 
Finance 14 
General Business 
Management 54 
Marketing 51 
Quantitative Business 

Analysis 
Total 662 

University 
Major Division 

Urrlecided 33 
Elementary 

Undecided 40 
Art 4 
Educational Media 1 
Humanities 
Early Orild Kgtn. 4 
language Arts 
Mathematics 
Science 1 
Physical Educ. 
Social Studies 1 
Special Ed Elm 2 
Special Ed ID 14 

Secondary 
Art 4 
Business 2 
Business 
Physical Education 18 
Educational Media 
English 3 
Speech 

FALL QUARtER 1981 

Students~ Major 

Undergraduate 

Business 

College of 
Business 

382 
479 

27 
14 

101 
3 

349 
276 

4 
1,635 

Education 

College of 
Education 

93 

105 
19 

2 
3 

81 
48 
33 
22 
13 
15 
42 
63 

22 
30 
23 
63 
15 
33 
6 

Total 
% of Degree 

U.G. Students 

748 
651 
32 
14 

115 
3 

403 
327 

4 
2,297 22.9 

Total 
% of Degree 

U.G. St:lrlents 

126 

145 
23 
3 
3 

85 
48 
33 
23 
13 
16 
44 
77 

26 
32 
23 
81 
15 
36 
6 

10 




Stu:lents by Major - Undergraduate, Fall, 1981 

Education Majors 
(continued) 

Major 

'Iheatre 
History 
Mathenatics 
Science 
Biology 
Chenistry 
Earth Science 
Physics 
Social Studies 
Rehabilitation 

Certification 

Total 

Undecided 
Undecided 

Creative Arts 
Art 
Music 
Theatre 
Anthropology 
Econanics 
Geography 
History 
Political Science 
Social ~rk 
Sociology 
Urban Studies 
camunications 
camunication 

Disorders 
English 
French 
German 
Spanish 
f.biem language 
Greek 
Latin 
Philosophy 
Religion 
Classical 

Hunanities 

Total 

university 
Division 

5 
4 
1 

1 

7 

145 

university 
Division 

98 

5 
26 
25 
66 

2 
1 
1 
4 

27 
16 

2 
1 
8 

1 
3 
3 
2 
2 

1 

2 

291 

College ·of 
Education 

5 
26 
16 

2 
10 

6 
1 

20 
49 
82 

948 

Liberal Arts 

College of 
Liberal Arts 

231 

3 
121 

71 
159 

25 
13 
28 
61 

147 
134 

78 
34 

232 

26 
78 
12 

4 
10 

5 
1 
1 

13 
4 

6 

1497 

Total 
% of Degree 

U.G. Stu:lents 

5 
31 
20 

3 
10 

1 
6 
1 

20 
56 
82 

1093 10.9% 

Total 
% of Degree 

U.G. Students 

329 

8 
147 

96 
225 

27 
14 
28 
65 

174 
150 

80 
35 

240 

26 
81 
12 

6 
12 

5 
2 
1 

15 
4• 

6 

1788 17.8% 
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Sttrlents by Major - UOOergraduate, Fall, 1981 

.Science an:1 Etyineering 

College of 
University Science & 

Major Division Engineering 

Biology 62 249 
Bio-f.i:!dical Egr. 25 75 
Chemistry 11 130 
Cooputer Egr. 53 133 
Cclrplter Scieoce 235 524 
~gineering 73 64 
~gineering Physics 6 17 
~viromental Health 8 38 
~viromlental Sttrlies 17 
Geology 15 83 
Human Factors Egr. 58 
Materials Science Egr. 6 49 
Mathanatics 19 34 
Medical Techrx>logy 25 134 
Physics 9 16 
p~~l~ 41 222 
Systems Egr. 100 380 
Undecided 114 170 
Tbtal 802 2,393 

Nursil'¥J 

Universi~ Division 

Urrlecided 
Special High School St\Xlents 

Tbtal 

Western Ohio Branch Ccm'pus 

Associate of Arts Degree 
Business 
Elementary Edu::ation 
Humanities an:1 

Social Science 
Science an:1 Er¥3ineering 
Cclmunity & Rehabilitation 

Science 
Associate of AWlied Science 

Acco.mting Tec:hoology 
Business Management Techoology 
Data Processing Technology 
Retail Marketing Management 

Techoology 
Secretarial Technology 
Electronics Techno!~ 
Mechanical Drafting Design 

Technology 
Autamti.ve Techoology' 
Manufacturing Technology 
water Well Technology · 
Tbtal 

12 

Total 

311 
100 
141 
186 
759 
137 

23 
46 
17 
98 
58 
55 
53 

159 
25 

263 
480 
284 

3-;BS 

549 

672 
40 

712 

32 
35 

1 
22 

14 

62 
21 
45 

7 
29 
44 

41 
7 

18 
5 

383 

%of Degree 
U.G. St'OOents 

31.9% 

5.4% 

7.1% 

3.8% 


http:Autamti.ve


FALL QUARrER 1981 


St00er1ts by Major 


I?egree Graduate & Professional Students 


% of Degree 
o:>llege of Business Grcrluate Students 

Accountan::y 68 
Finance Adrn:i.nistration 30 
Finance & Banking 92 
General .Managanent 21 
.Managanent 254 
Market.in:J 58 
Quantitative Business Analysis 23 
Social & Applied Econani.cs so 
I£>gistics Management 3 

Total 599 21.9% 

% of Degree 
College of Edocation & Human Services Graduate Stl.x'lents 

Administrative Specialist 
Instruction 4 
Pupil Persomel 1 
Research 2 
Special Education 7 
Staff Personnel 1 

Pri.ncipalship 
Middle SChool 32 

SUpervisar/CUrriculun 
Elementary 36 

Certification candidate 69 

Curriculum & Supervision 
Special Edocatioo 18 
Teacher Leader 332 
Media 2 

Sclxlol Counseling 34 

Sttdent/Personnel Services School Psy. 35 

Educational leadership 19 

Personnel Counseling 
Mental Health 126 
Business & Irxlustry 47 

' 

13 



Students by Major - Graduate Students, Fall 1981 

Education Majors 
(continued) 

Rehabilitation CO\mseling 

Classroan Teacher - Undecided 

Elementary Classrcx:.ro Teacher 
Art 

Early Chil.db:xx:i 

Reading 

Mathematics 

Science 

Social Science 

Iearning & Behavior 

Media 

Mic:XUe School Classrocm Teacher 
Iearning & Behavior 

Secondary Classroan Teacher 
Business 
English 
Media 
Mathena.tics 

Science 

Social Studies 

Iearning & Behavior 


Art Therapy 

Classroan Teacher (K-12) 
Art 
Reading Specialist 
Special Education/Educable Mentally Retarded 
Special Education/Learning Disabilities 
Special Education/Multiple ~ts 
Special Education/Gifted Children 
Media 

Educational Specialist (Fds.) 

Total 

College of Liberal Arts 

English 
History 
Humanities 
Music 

'Ibtal 

14 

41 

27 

1 

26 

29 


4 

3 

2 

8 

8 


4 

8 

4 


10 

3 

4 

2 

6 


20 

13 
23 
11 
26 

14 

24 

6 


40 

1128 41.3% 

%of Deqree 
Graduate Students 

43 

20 

20 

15 


98 3.6% 

http:Classrcx:.ro


Students by Major - Graduate Students, Fall 1981 

College of Science & Engineering 

Biology 
Anatany 
BicrChemistry 

Micrd:>iology & Irrmuoology 

Physiology 


. 	Chanistry 
catp.lter Science 
Geology 
Ma.thema.tics 
MST Earth Science 
Physics 
Syste:ns Engineerin:J 
Carputer Engineering 

Total 

School of Nursing 

School of Graduate Stulies 

Applied Behavioral Science 

Bianedical Sciences (Ph.D.) 

Selected Graduate Studies 


Total 

School of Medicine 

School of Professional Psyclx?logy 

% of Degree 
Graduate Stroents 

23 
7 
5 


13 

16 

36 

94 

42 

22 

1 

12 

54 

1 

327 11.9% 

38 1.4% 

%of Degree 
Graduate St:OOents 

41 

34 

1 

76 2.8% 

373 13.6% 

88 3.2% 

15 . 




FALL QUARI'ER 1981 

Marital Status 

% Unmarried % ~farried 

Men 69.7 30.3 

Wc.:mm 60.6 39~4 

UOOergradua.te 73.4 26.6 

Graduate 39.4 60.6 

Disabled Student Population 

390 disablai stulents received services durin} 198Q-81. This nunber 
reflects only those st\.dents requirinJ assistance. 

Disability 

Visually _int)airOO. 29 
Hearin]/Speech 6 

Male 219 
Female 171" 

IBa.rni.ng Disabled 
Ort:hq;ledic 
Other (inchrli.ng 
neurological, cardiac, 
respiratory, glardular 
& tarp:lrary disabilities) 

34 
208 

113 

Graduated during 1980-81 25 

Veterans 

St\rlents receivinJ Veterans educatiooal benefits: 

Undergraduate Graduate Total 

Veterans 610 97 707 
~icemen on active duty 27 28 55 
Rehabilitation Veterans 22 1 23 
Wife or Child of 

De<;&lSed Veteran 57 8 65 
716 134 856 

Wright Patterson Air Force Base 

428 st\rlents fran wright Patterson Air Farce Base are.attendin; the 
university under a fee reimburserrent plan. 

16 
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FALL CVARTER 1981 

Financial Aid 

Financial programs administered by the Office of Financial Aid for 
the 1980-81 acad~c year. 

The number of students receiving financial aid is 4,850. 'Ihis cDe5 
not include af.Proximately 650 students 'tA1.o received short-term loans 
fran the Office of Financial Aid. 

Types of aid, number of recipients, arrl arounts awarded as of 9/17/81: 

No. of Total Alrount Average Ano.mt 
ReciEients Awarded of .Award 

National Direct 
student Loan 549 $ 515,784 $ 939 

Supplemental ·Education 
Oprx>rtunity Grant 406 216,723 534 

Basic Educational 
Opp>rtunity Grant 1,732 1,641,473 948 

Ohio Instructional Grant 1,364 510,503 374 

College W:lrk-Study* 1,172 1,442,878 1,231 

~right State University 
Scholarship 448 284,206 634 

Guaranteed Student Loan 1,912 5,670,241 2,966 

*In crldi.tion, there are approximately 515 students working un:ier the 
regular student payroll. 

Pegree Undergraduates 
Grade Point Average 
Spring QJarter 1981 

37. 6% of all degree 'UOOergraduates have a grade JX>int average of 3.0 or better. 

87.5% of all degree 'UOOergraduates have a grade JX>int average of 2.0 or better. 

Grade Point average of 3.0 or better Grade Point average of 2.0 or better 

35. 6% of the Freshmen 69.7% of the Freshmen . 
36.4% of the Sq;harores 72.5% of ·~ Sqi1atm'es 
37. 7% of the Juniors 88.7%.of the Juniors 
40.2% of the Seniors 90.1% of the Seniors 

Grade Point Averages are for students receiving grades Spring \)larter 1980-81. · 

17 
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FALL (JJARTER 1981 


Students Attending with Foreign Student Visas 


Male 

Freshmen 8 
Scphcm:>re 17 
Junior 14 
Senior 22 
Graduate 40 
Professional 2 

103 

Continuing 100 
New 11 
Transfer 19 
Returning 2 
Not direct fran High School 4 

136 

MAJOR FIEID 

Non-Degree 3 
Business 26 
Education 2 
Graduate Studies 3 
Liberal Arts 5 
Nursing 1 
Science & Egr. 87 
Univ. Division 8 
~ 1 

136 

Twenty-Seven Foreign Countries are Represented 

China 2 Lebanon 
Columbia 1 Liberia 
England 4 Libya 
Ethiopia 2 Malaysia 
Greece 1 Nigeria 
Honduras 1 Pakistan 
Irrlia 10 Peru 
Indonesia 1 fbillipines 
Iran 19 Saudi Arabia 
Jamaica 3 Taiwan 
Japan 4 '!hailand 
Jordan 2 Turkey 
Korea 2 Uganda 

Venezuela 

Female Total 

2 
4 
3 
5 

19 

33 136 

4 
1 

18 
3 

10 
4 
1 
3 
5 

28 
3 
1 
1 
2 

20 




FALl. CVARTER 1981 

New Degree Freshmen 
Intended Area of Study 

No. 
SUb-
Total %of total 

Business 
Ac<:nmtancy 
Ecorx:mics 
Finance 
Management 
Marketing 
Undecided 

101 
3 
5 

27 
26 

200 

362 21.5 

Education 
ElementaJ:y Education 
Secorxlary Education 
'(Jnjecided 

52 
33 
21 

106 6.3 

Liberal Arts 
Ant:hrcpology 
Art 
Camunications 
English 
Modern Languages 
M.Jsic 
Theatre 
History 
Political Science 
Sociology 
Social W:lrk 
Urban Studies 
Undecided 

2 
20 

2 
3 
3 

18 
59 
3 

20 
2 

12 
1 

83 

228 13.5 

Science & Engineering 
Biology 
Olemist:Iy 
canputer Science & 

canputer Engineering 
Erv;Ji.neering 
Envir. Health 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Medical Technology 
Alysics 
Psychology 
'(Jnjecided 

47 
9 

177 
119 

6 
11 
13 
20 
6 

28 
88 

524 31.1 

Nursing 55 3.2 
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5.9 

New Degree Freshmen - Interrled Area of Study, Fall, 1981 

~restern Ohio Branch Canpls 

No. SUb-Total % of total 

Associate of Arts Degree 100 
Business 9 
Elementa.r:y Education 16 
Science & Engineering .6 
camuni.ty & Rehabilita­

tion Services 2 

Associate of Applied Business 
}).ccounting Technology 15 
Business Management 1 
Data Processing Tech. 9 
Secretarial Tedmology 10 
Retail Marketing Manage­

ment Technology 1 

Associate of A:pplied Science 
Electronics Technology 14 
Mechanical Drafting 

Design Technology 5 

Autanotive Technology 3 

Manufacturing Tech. 7 

Water Well Technology 2 


300 17.8Urxiecided 

Special High School StOOents 8 .4 
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FALL ~ARTER 1981 

New Degree Freshmen 

High School Origin 

'!he new degree freshmen students represent 307 high schools. 
schools with 10 or nore students are listed below. 

High 

Beavercreek 
Centerville 
Wayne 
Fairborn Park Hills 
Fairborn Baker 
Faintont East 
Carroll 
Greenon, Springfield 
Fainnont West 
Nortl'mDnt 
Xenia 
Tecmtseh, New carlisle 
Butler Vandalia 
Celina 
Chaminade-Julienne 
Stebbins 
TiR,JeCCmoe, Tiw City 
Patterson Co-q> 
Coldwater 
Alter, Kettering 
Miamisburg 

ll6 
73 
70 
57 
48 
43 
42 
42 
38 
38 
38 
35 
34 
32 
29 
29 
27 
26 
24 
23 
22 

Milton Union 
COlonel White 
Meadowdale 
Brookville 
Trotwood Madison 
West Carrollton 
BelnDnt 
Memorial, St. Marys 
St. Heru:y 
Springfield South 
wilrur Wright 
Bellbrook 
Catholic central· 

Springfield 
Dayton Christian 
Jefferson 
Troy 
Wil.Jni.nJton 

20 
19 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
12 
12 
12 
ll 

ll 
11 
11 
10 
10 

Degree Transfer Students 

Degree transfer students represent 229 colleges. 
or rore transfer students are listed below. 

Colleges with 5 

Sinclair carmunity College 
The Chi.o State University 
University of Cincinnati 
Clark Technical COllege 
Edison State College 
Ohio University 
Miami University 
Bowling Green State 

University 
University of DaytDn 
Wittenberg University 

200 
52 
33 
30 
25 
25 
23 

22 
20 
14 

Central State University 
Kent State University 
Eastern Kentucky University 
Wilmington College 
Wilberforce University 
Kettering COllege of 

Medical Arts 
Indiana University 
Hocking Technical COllege 
Moont Vernon Nazarene 

College 
Ohio Northern University 
SOUth State College 

10 
10 

8 
7 
7 

6 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
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FALL QJARI'ER 1981 

Coonty of Residence 


New ·Degree E'l:eshlren 
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Wright State University 

Bachelors Degrees Conferred 

July 1, 1980 - June 30, 1981 

Percent of 
College Ntlllber of Degrees all degrees 

Business & Administration 288 22.8 

Education & Human Services 238 18.9 

Liberal Arts 284 22.5 

Nursin; 131 10.4 

Science & Er¥3'ineering 323 25.6 

668 Western Ohio Branch carrp.ts 
589 Associate Degrees 43 

Total 1,264 

Graduate Degrees Conferred 

July 1, 1980 - June 30, 1981 

Percent of 
COllege Ntlllber of I?egrees all degrees 

Business & Administration 107 16.5 

Education & Hunan Services 362 55.9 

Liberal Arts 31 4.8 

Medicine 44 6.8 

Nurs.in3 12 1.9 

Science & Engineering 91 14.0 
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